
From: Patrick Smith
To: Joyal, Lisa (DNR)
Cc: Doperalski, Melissa (DNR); richard davis@fws.gov; rjurgens@mnioka.com; Margaret Rheude@fws.gov;

cbrusven@fredlaw.com; Roland Jurgens III (rjurgens@mnioka.com); Ken Anderson; Steinhauer, Suzanne
(COMM); Matt Reed

Subject: RE: DNR Comments on Black Oak / Getty WInd Bat Acoustic Report
Date: Wednesday, March 27, 2013 3:44:42 PM
Attachments: Response to Black Oak and Getty WRA Comments 3 22 (3).pdf

Hi Lisa,
 
Our apologies in the delay in getting this response to you.  We asked Hamer to review your letter
regarding the Black Oak and Getty bat monitoring and provide some follow up – please see the
attached letter and let us know if there are any additional questions you might have in follow up. 
 
Best Regards,
 
Patrick
 
Patrick Smith
Director of Env. Planning
 
Phone: 952-988-9000
Fax: 952-988-9001
Email: patrick@geronimowind.com
 
 
Geronimo Energy
7650 Edinborough Way, Suite 725
Edina MN 55435
 

From: Doperalski, Melissa (DNR) [mailto:melissa.doperalski@state.mn.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 10:54 AM
To: richard_davis@fws.gov; rjurgens@mnioka.com; Margaret_Rheude@fws.gov;
cbrusven@fredlaw.com; Patrick Smith
Subject: FW: DNR Comments on Black Oak / Getty WInd Bat Acoustic Report
 
 
 

From: Joyal, Lisa (DNR) 
Sent: Monday, February 11, 2013 2:19 PM
To: Steinhauer, Suzanne (COMM)
Cc: Doperalski, Melissa (DNR); Schrenzel, Jamie (DNR)
Subject: DNR Comments on Black Oak / Getty WInd Bat Acoustic Report
 
Please see the attached document.
 
Thank you,
 

Lisa Joyal



 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Lisa Joyal
Endangered Species Review Coordinator
NHIS Data Distribution Coordinator
Division of Ecological and Water Resources
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources
500 Lafayette Road, Box 25
St. Paul, MN  55155

phone: 651-259-5109
lisa.joyal@state.mn.us
www.mndnr.gov/eco
 


